the Corporation of Madras and sit-
uated in Nungambakkam Village, 
Triplicane-MylaporeTaluk, in Sub 
Registration District of Triplicane, 
Registration District of Madras 
Central now included in the office 
the Sub Registrar, Thousand lights. 

Upset pr ice f ixed at 
Rs.1,40,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore Forty Lakh only)

Auction Venue  :  Before the 
Hon’ble Master Court, High Court, 
Madras 

Time    :  4.00 p.m. on 
02.04.2025 

EMD:25% of the upset price 
i.e.Rs.35,00,000/- by Demand 
Draft payable in the name of  The 
Register General, High Court, 
Madras-600 104 and the balance